Northeastern Regional Association of Assessing Officers

An Affiliate of the International Association of Assessing Officers

Special "New Members" Membership Drive "2 years for the price of 1"

Membership Application

Dear Assessing/Appraising Professional,

Below is an application to join the Northeastern Regional Association of Assessing Officers. Our organization has been in existence for over fifty years and was created to provide training and educational opportunities for assessing officials, to improve assessment standards and to promote more efficient and uniform administration of property tax laws throughout the northeastern United States and Canada.

In order to reach the above goals, the NRAAO sponsors an annual conference. This year the 2023 conference was hosted by Maryland May 14-17, 2023 at the Ocean City Grand Hotel. The 2024 Conference will be hosted by New Jersey "Future at the Shore in 24." The dates of the conference are May 19-22, 2024 at Bally's Atlantic City Hotel and Casino. Check the NRAAO website for a link to rooms rates. (Please note the room rate does not include Saturday night).

PLEASE keep your membership CURRENT....**Membership is important** during these uncertain times that we have a network of professionals in the appraising/assessing field that could help you to gain insight to how the assessment field operates, learn about new laws and regulations and contact other assessing officials from various communities, states and provinces

You can join the NRAAO at a special price of \$40.00 for a "2 year membership". This is two years for the price of one. Membership begins the date of application through December 2025. This special is for <u>NEW MEMBERS ONLY!</u> So take advantage of this great membership deal and join us to see what the Northeastern Regional Association of Assessing Officers is all about.

Please fill out the application and send it along with the proper fee, via check, money order or voucher made out to NRAAO and return it to Betsy Quist, P.O. Box 5005, Woodbridge, CT 06525.

OR PAY ONLINE - NRRAO.ORG (fees apply)

The fee structure is as follows:

Active Member (Assessing Officials): \$ 40.00 Associate Member (Retired Officials): \$ 15.00 Subscribing Members (Corporate, Reps, etc): \$ 100.00

Complete this application and return it with the appropriate fee by check, voucher or money order made out to NRAAO and return to NRAAO, c/o Betsy Quist, P.O. Box 5005, Woodbridge, CT 06525-5005. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at 203-214-1781 or e-mail at bquist@derbyct.gov